7169 Construction Court, San Diego, CA 92121 • Tel: 1+858-578-9390 • Fax: 1+858-578-6225
www.presidiocomponents.com • email: info@presidiocomponents.com
HIGH RELIABILITY “SR” CAPACITORS
(TESTED SIMILARLY TO MIL-PRF-123-GROUP A)
For applications that require a high level of reliability, Presidio recommends its high reliability "SR". Tested similarly to
MIL-PRF-123 Group A only. Presidio manufactures this SR series on the same manufacturing line as its military products.
They may be used both in military and some space applications. Please note that these capacitors are NOT MIL-qualified,
nor are they the highest level of reliability for space applications. Several space level series are available. Our most popular

Add “SR” to the beginning of the standard
Presidio part number. See Page 3
“HOW TO ORDER A STANDARD PART”
Voltage Rating NPO BX/BR X7R
10 N/A 5.0% 7.5%
16 .15% 5.0% 7.5%
25 .15% 3.5% 5.0%
50 .15% 2.5% 3.5%
> 50 .15% 2.5% 2.5%
L
M.B.
T
W
9
Note: Above parts are tested similarly to MIL-PRF-123 Group A only. (Ultrasonic exam not included; can be ordered as an option.)
Presidio has the ability to add Group B for space applications. Call the factory for more information.
HIGH RELIABILITY “SR” CAPACITORS
SIZE
THICKNESS METALIZATION
DIELECTRIC
L W MAX. (T) BAND (M.B.)
inches (mm) inches (mm) inches (mm) inches (mm) WVDC NPO BX X7R
0201 0.024 (0.61)
±
0.003 (0.08)
0.011 (0.28)
±
0.001 (0.03)
0.013
(0.33)
0.004 (0.10) min. band
.008(0.20) min. space
10 V
Contact
Factory
Contact
Factory
0.01 µF
0402
0.040 (1.02)
±
0.004 (0.10)
0. 020 (0.51)
±
0. 004 (0.10)
0.024
(0.61)
0.004 (0.10) min. band
0.015 (0.38) min. space
10 V 390 pF 0.10 µF
16 V 200 pF 1200 pF 0.010 µF
25 V 120 pF 820 pF 4700 pF
50 V 100 pF 560 pF 3900 pF
100 V 39 pF 330 pF 1200 pF
0403
0.040 (1.02)
±
0.010 (0.25)
0. 030 (0.76)
±
0. 010 (0.25)
0.03
(0.76)
0.004 (0.10) min. band
0.015 (0.38) min. space
10 V 1200 pF 0.047 µF
16 V 560 pF 3300 pF 0.022 µF
25 V 390 pF 2200 pF 0.015 µF
50 V 330 pF 1500 pF 0.012 µF
100 V 68 pF 680 pF 2200 pF
0504
0.050 (1.27)
±